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Construction of HUncO Flats
Under LIG and MIG Categories

6311. SHRI SANAT KUMAR
MANDAL:

SHRI HAFIZ MOHO.
SIDDIQ:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of HUDCO flats proposed to be constructed under LIG and MIG categories ~eparatelY ;

(b) the location in Delhi, where these flats arc proposed to be constructed :

(c I the anticipated price escalation, if any, Pioposed to be fixed for these flats : and

(d) s1 cps p.oposcd to be tal( ~n to expedite lhe construction of flats?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI ABDUL GHA-
FOOR): (a) Ahom 1700 LIG and
about 6200 MIG houses under HUDCO Scheme tRegistration-1979) arc under process and are likely to be started during 1985-86.

\b) These are mostly located in Rohini and East Zon ~ besides some of the localities of West, South and North
Zones.

(c) Disposal cost of flats is worked out on their cQmpletion. It depends upon the pi inth area, specifications, ame;:nities provided and the rate at which the work executed by the contractor.

Cd) Various steps have been taken to expedite the construction of fiats which inClude rationalisation of workload and strengthening of Engineering Wing, etc. etc. Coordination meetings are taken by sen ior office) s for reviewing the progress of wOJ k.

W,;tltn Answer" 2;6
Establishment of Reporting Unit in Doordarsban News

6312. SHRfsIDHU LAL MURMlJ :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTIN G be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a reporting unit in Doordarshan News in Delhi 1 ike the one existing in New Services Division of Ali India Radio to provide supporting material for the News
Editors ~

(b) if so, the number of correspon-
den ts in Hindi and English language separately : and

(c) if not, whether Governm ~nt p(opose to establish one such Unit in Doordarshan News in Delhi and if so, by which t irnc ?

THE :M.INISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF I'NFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI V. N.
GADGIL) : {a) No, Sir.

(b) Do es not ar ise.

(c) At presem no such p!"oposal is under coosidtlat ion of the GOvernment.

News Stories Filled in Delhi Doordarshan

6313. SHRI SIDHU LAL MURMU:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether news stories are not filled for various visual coverages in Delhi Doordarshan Kendra:

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and who fil es tht~se news stories:

(c) the languages in which each news story is filled :

(d) whether pel sons filling news stories are professionallY competent t('l file news stories; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the meaSUreS being taken to depute professionally competent persons for the job '1

THE MINISTER OF ST ATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SaRI V. N.
GADGIL): (a) to (c): News stories for visual coverages are filed at Doordar shan Kendra, Delhi with the help of the available manpower of News Editors, Cor respondents, etc. at the Kendra. In respect of major coverages, news stor ies are based on news agcpc), copies and poo: copi~s of AIR. Depending on ihe language of 1he n(ws bulletin, the news s:ories are written in Engli~h or Hindi.

(d) and \t:): News Editors, correspondents, etc hav~ the necessary background. Expansion of the nc\\ s reporting set up fo;' Dool ual shan will depend on the a\ai;abl!Uy of resources.

Program11cs Based on Religious Scriputures on Delhi Radio and

Doordarshan

6314. PROF. ~ARAIN CH AND
PARASHAR: Will the Minislcr of INFORMATION AND BRODCASTING
be p;eased to ,-cfer to the reply given to the Unstarred QU~SI ion No. 2491 on 1 st July, 1980 rega, d ir.g programmes based on rei ig,ious SCI' iptuJ es on Delhi Radio and Doordarshan and state:

(a) whether a rcp:·cscntatioil has also been received for including 2 other imponant religious scriptures of Buddhism namely ~addharam Pundr ik SUlra (Th',; Lotus Sutra) and the Bodhicharyavlar in the list ("f scriptures of Buddhists fo J basiJig the religious programmes on special o"asion~, as these 2 ser iplUJ cs arc a sourCe 0 r inspira.tion to lh~ followers of the Maha)ana Buddhism who have a large populal ion in the border Stat es of '"\.~~~ 'b.~~ ~\:..~\:. ':-.'\..'\ \~\'U'i \:'-, '~'1 \: 'nC)~ \0

equal esteem wlIh Dhammapada ; and

(b) if so, the dechdon of Govern ..
ment in this regard '1

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMAtION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI V. N.
GADGIL) : (a) No. Sir. No. sucb representation has been I (ceivcd during 1982-85

(b) Docs not arise.

Settinc up Another Radio Station in Himachal Pradesh

6315. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-
ING be pleased to state:

(a) the districts covered by the primmy servil,;c range of the Simla
Station of AIR;

(b) whcthel it is proposed to ~et up aLolher Radio Station in Himachal Pradesh for the areas not covered by this lange of"the Simla Station;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
TH.E. MINISTRY OF INFORMATiON
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI V. N.
GADGIL) : (a) The prima~y grade day lime service of the High Power Transmitter of AIR at Simla is available to the distr jcts of Solan, Simla, Bilaspur and parts of Hamirpur, Mandi Una, and Sirmaur districts. In addition,
2.5 KW SW tra'1smittcr of AIR at Simla, provides suppor ~ service to the whole state of Himachal Pradesh.

(b) to (d): In the appro\led 6th plan, there was no proposal for expansion of Radio in H. P. The 'Seventn 1 'Ive V, .. a, PJnll "tOpc>d). ATC nol yet tinalu .. ;d.

